Contract No. 2020C11392

THE STATE OF TEXAS 8
§

COUNTY OF CAMERON §

AMENDMENT TO TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on the 17" day of September, 2019, Cameron County and Monte Alto
Windpower, LLC (hercinafter referred to as “Company”) entered into a Tax Abatement
Agreement; and

WIIEREAS, the parties desire to extend the commencement of the incentive period from
January 1, 2021 to January 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to change the due date for the PILOT payment in Section
6.02 from December 31* to January 15" for each year of the abatement period.

NOW, THEREFORE, Camecron County and Company agree as follows:

The commencement of the incentive period will be January 1, 2022 and the PILOT
payment due date will be January 15" for each year of the abatement period.

It is specifically understood and agreed that no other provisions of the original Tax
Abatement Agreement approved on September 17, 2019, shall be modified in any respect, except
as is specifically set forth above. Any provision not specifically set forth above shall remain a
provision and condition as set forth in the original Tax Abatement Agreement.

EXECUTED on this Pdth day of November, 2020, at Brownsville, Cameron County,

Wi,
\\‘ QNER Sc’lMllton R. Howard

\ aesTete,
"}% e ce-President, Development
™ A

':‘:gr;.‘ " S o'.‘.‘;gfg
’ O'Oac-u" @ §
(7} N CO\)

lmmu\




